2024 COLOURING COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Conditions of Entry. Registration for and/or participation in this competition is deemed acceptance of these Conditions of Entry. Acceptance of these Conditions of Entry is a condition of entry to this competition.
- 2. Entry to this competition commences at 9:00am AEDT on Monday 18 November 2024 and closes at 11:59pm AEDT on Friday 20 December 2024 (Entry Period).
- 3. Entry to this competition is open to Australian residents within City of Maribyrnong. Employees associated with Maribyrnong City Council (Promoter) and the Promoter's suppliers and agencies associated with this Promotion (and those employees' immediate families) are ineligible.
- 4. To enter the competition entrants must download the MARIality App, colour in the colouring sheet and click through to register their entry.
- 5. Entrants may only enter their own artwork on the specified colouring sheet.
- 6. Entrants warrant and agree that, without limitation:
 - they will only submit Content which they have personally created or have the right to submit;
 - their entry will not contain viruses or cause injury or harm to any person or entity;
 - they will comply with these Conditions of Entry and with all applicable laws and regulations, including without limitation, those governing copyright, content, defamation, privacy, publicity and the access or use of others' computer or communication systems;
 - they have the full authority to grant to the Promoter the rights referred to in these Conditions of Entry; and
 - they will indemnify the Promoter against all costs and claims by third parties arising from a breach of the warranties contained in these Conditions of Entry.
- 7. Entrants agree:
 - they are fully responsible for the Content which they submit. The Promoter may, in its sole discretion, determine whether an entry will be posted, or remain posted on its websites. Notwithstanding any decision by the Promoter to post Content on its website, the terms and warranties set out in these Conditions of Entry continue to apply;
 - to waive, and hereby do waive, any legal or equitable rights or remedies they have or may have against the Promoter with respect to the entries they submit and their use of the colouring competition webpage and other publications, and agree to indemnify and hold the Promoter, its officers, agents and affiliates harmless to the fullest extent allowed by law regarding all matters related to their use of the site;

8. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants. The Promoter has the right to invalidate any entry which it considers to be in breach of these Conditions of Entry. Promoter's decision in relation to all aspects of the promotion is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

SELECTING THE WINNERS

- 1. There will be three winners selected who reside within City of Maribyrnong City. The specific winners will be randomly selected.
- 2. residents within City of Maribyrnong.
- 3. The decision of the Promoter will be final in determining the winners of the Competition.
- 4. All winners will be notified by Monday 23 December 2024. Unsuccessful entrants will not be contacted.
- 5. All winners will be notified individually by email or telephone using details provided when entering the competition.

Good luck with your entry!